		ket No.: SDP213PA	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. :6-93)	01-17-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	- CC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		Patent and Tra	aden
$\begin{array}{ccc} POB/REV02 \\ Tab settings \bullet \bullet \bullet \end{array}  \blacksquare  \blacksquare  \blacksquare  \blacksquare  \blacksquare  \blacksquare  \blacksquare  \blacksquare  \blacksquare $		<b>v v</b>	<b>v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101585420	tached original documents or cor	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert J. Simon Bruce A. Bowling Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name: Scite	ddress of receiving party(ies): ex Digital Printing, Inc. ress:	2
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Addre	ess: 3000 Research Blvd.	
	i i		
Security Agreement Change Other	city: Dayton	State: OH ZI	P: <b>454</b>
Execution Date: December 11, 1998	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?	DXI No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s	,		
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
Serial: 09/211,517 Docket SDP213PA Filed 12/14/98 Additiona	I numbers attached? 🔲 Yes	🛛 Νο	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	dence 6. Total numbe	er of applications and patents involve	d: 1
Name: Barbara Joan Haushalter	7. Total fee (37	′ CFR 3.41):\$ 1,2 <b>2</b> 0.00	
Internal Address: Law Office	X Enclose	d - Any excess or insufficiency shoul or debited to deposit account SICHC	d be D-Issue Assign
02 FC:581 40.00 OP	Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 228 Bent Pines Court	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
City: Bellefontaine State: OH Z	ZIP: 43311		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document. Barbara Jean Haushafter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inc	Bank Currention is true and a Bank Current Signature Signature	shaller 11/20/00 and document: 3 Date	ие сору
1		PATENT REEL: 011422 FRAME: 04	85

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we confirm that I/we have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at Dayton, Ohio, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

> DEVICE FOR BALANCED UNIFORM FLOW AND SIMPLIFIED CONSTRUCTION TO REMOVE FLUID FROM AN INK JET PRINTER

executed by Robert J. Simon, on  $\frac{12/1/93}{12/11/98}$ , executed by Bruce A. Bowling, on  $\frac{12/11/93}{12/11/98}$ ,

and

\_\_\_\_ about to be filed

or

A already filed as USSN <u>09/211,517</u>, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 14,1998</u>

together with said application, and any divisional, continuation or reissue application thereof, applications corresponding thereto in whole or in part in all other countries, and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee; and

I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to myself, I/we shall furnish to Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents, or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Scitex Digital Printing, Inc., or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Massachusetts, USA.

Executed the $//$ day of $\underbrace{\text{December 1}}_{\mathcal{A}}$ , 1998
Colet In-
Witnessed: Joseph 6- Clary
Name: JOSEPH P. CLEARY
Address: 3505 VALLAYLUOUD DR
KRITTRAING, OH 45429
Name: Michael 7 Isannier
Address: 1414 SAND STONE CA DAYTEN OH 45440
Executed the $ll^{\text{th}}$ day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 199 <u>8</u>
Bruce A. Bowling
Bruce A. Bowling /
Witnessed: Doerd U. Kuleba
Name: <u>VAVIO A. HULIBA</u>
Address: 7940 STANUEY MILL DR. CENTERVILLE DAD 45459
<u>CENTERVILLE</u> Ohio 45459 Name:
Address: 4522 (rottike Pr
Kettering ay 15/40